

Press release

Van Lanschot Kempen releases Stewardship and Sustainable Investment Report 2023

Amsterdam/'s-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands, 19 March 2024

Van Lanschot Kempen today publishes its Stewardship and Sustainable Investment Report 2023. The report offers clients, shareholders and other stakeholders a detailed insight in our approach to sustainable investments during the year.

The full report can be downloaded from the website: Stewardship and Sustainable Investment Report 2023

Media Relations

Maud van Gaal T +31 20 354 45 85

mediarelations@vanlanschotkempen.com

Investor RelationsJudith van Tol

T+31 20 354 45 90

investorrelations@vanlanschotkempen.com

About Van Lanschot Kempen

Van Lanschot Kempen is an independent, specialist wealth manager active in private banking, investment management and investment banking, with the aim of preserving and creating wealth, in a sustainable way, for both its clients and the society of which it is part. Through our long-term focus, we create positive financial and nonfinancial value. Listed at Euronext Amsterdam, Van Lanschot Kempen is the Netherlands' oldest independent financial services company, with a history dating back to 1737.

For more information, please visit vanlanschotkempen.com

Disclaimer

This press release does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the sale, purchase or acquisition in any other way or subscription to any financial instrument and is not a recommendation to perform or refrain from performing any action. This press release is a translation of the Dutch language original and is provided as a courtesy only. In the event of any disparities, the Dutch language version will prevail. No rights can be derived from any translation thereof.